MCBTCF0407-LVD
LVD Technical Construction File
For
Wenzhou Jinxu Electric Co.,Ltd.
MCB
Model: JX30-32
Prepared For :
Wenzhou Jinxu Electric Co.,Ltd.

6.1 Standard marking    P
 Manufacturer’s name or trade mark   P
 Type designation, catalogue number or serial
number
 P
 Rated voltage    P
 Rated current without symbol “A”,     P
 Rated frequency if the circuit-breaker is designed
only for one frequency
  P
 Rated short-circuit capacity ,in A, within a
rectangle, without symbol “A”
  P
 Wiring diagram    N
 Reference calibration temperature    P
 Degree of protection  IP20  P
 Energy limiting class in a square in accordance
with annex ZA,
  P
 Marking and breaking capacity on an individual
protected pole of multipole circuit breakers
  P
6.2 Additional marking    P
7 Standard conditions for operation in service   P
7.1 Ambient air temperature range   P
 The ambient air temperature does not exceed 40
℃ and its average over a period of 24h does not
exceed 35℃
  P
 The lower limit of the ambient air temperature is
-5℃
  P
7.2 Altitude   <2000m  P
7.3 Atmospheric conditions     P
7.4 Conditions of installation    P
7.5 Pollution degree    P
8 Requirements for construction and operation   P
8.1 Mechanical design    P
8.1.1 General     P
8.1.2 Mechanism     P
 The moving contacts of all poles of multipole
circuit-breaker shall be so mechanically coupled
tha at all pole, except the switched neutral,
  P
 The switched neutral pole of four-pole
circuit-breaker shall be not close after and shall
not open before the protected poles
  P
 It shall be possible to switch the circuit-breaker
on and off by hand, for plug-in type
circuit-breakers without operating handle, this
requirement is not considered met by the fact that
  P
File No.: MCBTCF0407-LVD
P3/13
EN 60898-1:2019
Clause Requirement-Test Result-Remark Verdict
the circuit-breaker can be removed from its base